SB0527/533625/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 527

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 6, in line 11, strike "AND"; and in line 13, after "ASSOCIATION" insert "; AND

(IV) ONE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE GREATER MARYLAND AND THE NATIONAL CAPITAL AREA CHAPTERS OF THE ALZHEIMER'S ASSOCIATION".

On page 7, in line 9, strike "AND"; after line 9, insert:

"(6) IDENTIFY AND COMPARE DIFFERENCES AND SIMILARITIES
BETWEEN THE PILOT PROGRAM, USING THE INTEGRATOR MODEL, AND THE
FEATURES OF THE PROGRAM FOR ALL-INCLUSIVE CARE OF THE ELDERLY
(PACE), INCLUDING DIFFERENCES AND SIMILARITIES IN THE POPULATIONS
SERVED;";

in line 10, strike "(6)" and substitute "(7)"; and in line 13, after "MEDICATIONS" insert "; AND

(8) MAKE RECOMMENDATIONS REGARDING THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE PILOT PROGRAM ON A STATEWIDE BASIS".